GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION & PUBLIC GRIEVANCE DEPARTMENT

NOITIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the 14th February, 2019

No.PT4-GAD-SER2-TP-0001-2018-4764/SCS. Shri Bhabani Shankar Chayani, OAS (SAG), Member, Enforcement, BDA, Bhubaneswar is transferred and posted as Secretary, BDA, Bhubaneswar on Foreign Service terms & conditions.

No.4765/SCS. Shri Sudarsan Parida, OAS (SAG), Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Forest & Environment, Odisha is transferred and posted as Director, RD (Odisha Rural Road Agency) & Ex-Officio Additional Secretary to Government, Rural Development Department.

No.4766/SCS. Shri Debashis Singh, OAS (S), Land Officer, G.A. & P.G. Department is transferred and posted as Additional District Magistrate, Ganjam.

In exercise of powers conferred under Sub Section-2 of Section-20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Act II of 1974), the State Government do hereby appoint Shri Debashis Singh, OAS (S) as the Additional District Magistrate, Ganjam, in the district of Ganjam.

No.4767/SCS. Shri Bijaya Kumar Dash, OAS (S), Ex-ADM, Ganjam, Chhatrapur UoT as I/c Secretary, BDA, Bhuabneswar is now posted as Additional Commissioner (Enforcement), BDA, Bhubaneswar on Foreign Service terms & conditions.

Posting of Shri Bijaya Kumar Dash, OAS (S) as I/c Secretary, BDA, Bhuabneswar made vide this Department Notification No.4182/SCS dated 09.02.2019 is hereby cancelled.

No.4768/SCS. Shri Manas Ranjan Padhy, OAS (S), Ex-ADM, Balasore UoT as ADM, Ganjam, Chhatrapur is now posted as Joint Secretary to Government, Health & FW Department & OSD, Biju Swasthya kalyan Yojana (BSKY).

Posting of Shri Manas Ranjan Padhy, OAS (S) as ADM, Ganjam vide this Department Notification No.4181/SCS dated 09.02.2019 and as ADM, Mayurbhanj made vide this Department Notification No.27535/SCS dated 20.09.2018 are hereby cancelled.

No.4769/SCS. Shri Pitambar Samal, OAS Gr.A (SB), Ex-Sub-Collector, Dhenkanal UoT as Sub-Collector, Jagatsinghpur is now posted as Sub-Collector, Bhadrak.

In exercise of powers conferred under Sub Section-4 of Section-20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Act II of 1974), the State Government do hereby appoint Shri Pitambar Samal, OAS Gr.A (SB) as the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Bhadrak, in the district of Bhadrak.

Posting of Shri Pitambar Samal, OAS Gr.A (SB) as Sub-Collector, Jagatsinghpur made vide this Department Notification No.4190/SCS dated 09.02.2019 is hereby cancelled.

No.4770/SCS. Shri Sucharu Kumar Bal, OAS Gr.A (SB), Sub-Collector, Bhadrak is transferred and posted as Sub-Collector, Kandhamal.

In exercise of powers conferred under Sub Section-4 of Section-20 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Act II of 1974), the State Government do hereby appoint Shri Sucharu Kumar Bal, OAS Gr.A (SB) as the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Kandhamal, in the district of Kandhamal.

No.4771/SCS. Shri Khirodra Pradhan, OAS Gr.A (SB), Ex-BDO, Delanga UoT as Sub-Collector, Kandhamal is allowed to continue as BDO, Delanga.

Posting of Shri Khirodra Pradhan, OAS Gr.A (SB) as Sub-Collector, Kandhamal made vide this Department Notification No.4193/SCS dated 09.02.2019 is hereby cancelled.

No.4772/SCS. The services of Shri Narendra Kumar Mantri, OAS Gr.A (SB), now joined in GA & PG Department, are placed with the Water Resources Department for his posting as Spl.LAO, Mahanadi Chitrotpala Irrigation Project (MCIP) vice Shri Rajendra Prasad Mund, OAS (SS) transferred.

No.4773/SCS. Smt. Sumita Singh, OAS Gr.A (SB), now joined in GA & PG Department, is posted as BDO, Joda, Keonjhar.

No.4774/SCS. Shri Santanu Mohanty, OAS Gr.A (SB), Ex-BDO, Bhubaneswar UoT as Addl. Sub-Collector, Cuttack is allowed to continue as BDO, Bhubaneswar.

Posting of Shri Santanu Mohanty, OAS Gr.A (SB) as Addl. Sub-Collector, Cuttack made vide this Department Notification No.4208/SCS dated 09.02.2019 is hereby cancelled.

No.4775/SCS. Shri Sachidananda Nayak, OAS Gr.A (SB), BDO, Chhatrapur is transferred and posted as Additional Sub-Collector, Chhatrapur.

No.4776/SCS. Smt. Madhuchhanda Sahoo, OAS Gr.A (SB), Ex-BDO, Gaisilet, Bargarh, UoT as Addl. PD, DRDA, Bargarh is transferred and posted as Additional PD, DRDA, Nuapada on Foreign Service terms & conditions.

Posting of Smt. Madhuchhanda Sahoo, OAS Gr.A (SB) as Addl. PD, DRDA, Bargarh made vide this Department Notification No.4209/SCS dated 09.02.2019 is hereby cancelled.

No.4777/SCS. Shri Basant Kumar Majhi, OAS Gr.A (SB), BDO, Bhuban, Dhenkanal UoT as BDO, Baliapal is transferred and posted as Addl. P.D, DRDA, Dhenkanal on Foreign Service terms & conditions.

No.4778/SCS. Posting of Smt. Susmita Sahoo, OAS-Gr. A (SB), Addl. Sub-Collector, Cuttack as Dy. Secretary, Board of Revenue, Odisha, Cuttack made vide this Department Notification No.4210/SCS dated 09.02.2019 is hereby cancelled.

By Order of the Governor

(A.Pattanaik) | ব্যাপ প Additional Secretary to Government

Memo No.4779/SCS.

Date - 14.02.2019

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing, Stationery & Publication, Odisha, Cuttack, for information and publication of the Notification in the next issue of Odisha Gazette and supply of 10 copies thereof to the Services-II Branch of G.A. & P.G. Department.

Additional Secretary to Government

Memo No.4780/SCS.

Date - 14.02.2019

Copy forwarded to the officers concerned / Principal A.G. (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / H & UD Department / R & DM Department / PR & DW Department / WR Department / PA Department / F & E Department / RD Department / H & FW Department / Member, Board of Revenue, Odisha, Cuttack / All RDCs / Collector & DM, Ganjam / Collector & DM, Balasore / Collector & DM, Bhadrak / Collector & DM, Dhenkanal / Collector & DM, Jagatsinghpur / Collector & DM, Puri / Collector & DM, Kandhamal / Collector & DM, Keonjhar / Collector & DM, Cuttack / Collector & DM, Nuapada / Collector & DM, Bargarh / Collector & DM, Khurdha / Secretary, BDA, Bhubaneswar / P.S. to A.C.S. to Chief Minister, Odisha / P.S. to Chief Secretary / P.S. to D.C.-cum- A.C.S. / P.S. to Special Secretary to Government, G.A. & P.G. Department / GA & PG (SE-A / Rent) Department / Officer in-charge, IT Centre, Odisha Secretariat, Bhubaneswar / Guard File for information & necessary action.

The PR & DW Department are requested to cancel the posting of Shri Basant Kumar Majhi, OAS Gr.A (SB) as BDO, Baliapal.

Additional Secretary to Government